
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

 

Contact No.: 0977-6235991  

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph  

 Page 1 of 2  

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 

April 17, 2024 

 

MELANI PABRO  

PHIL PHARMAWEALTH INC.  

Ortigas Center, San Antonio, Pasig City  

 

Dear Ms Pabro,  

 

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date March 19, 2024 for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR 2ND QUARTER(2024-02-023) for the contract price of 

equivalent to TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED NINETY FOUR THOUSAND MIME 

HUNDRED TWENTY NINE PESOS AND TWENTY CENTAVOS (PhP 2,694,929.20) as 

corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted. 

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT 

COST 

AMOUNT 

400 vial Albumin, Human 20%, 50ml Solution 

for IV Infusion 

2,298.00 919,200.00 

1200 vial Benzylpenicillin 1M units Powder for 

Injection (IM/IV) 

16.44 19,728.00 

300 vial Benzylpenicillin 5M units Powder for 

Injection (IM/IV) 

20.73 6,219.00 

3000 vial Cefoxitin 1g powder for Injection 

(IM/IV) 

73.74 221,220.00 

3000 vial Ciprofloxacin 2mg/ml, 100ml Solution 

for IV Infusion 

23.88 71,640.00 

600 amp Diazepam 5mg/ml, 2ml Solution for 

Injection (IM/IV) 

137.89 82,734.00 

200 amp Digoxin 250mcg /ml, 2ml Solution for 

Injection (IM/IV) 

118.89 23,778.00 

1500 amp Diphenhydramine Hcl 50mg/ml, 1ml 

Solution for Injection (IM/IV) 

17.73 26,595.00 

300 amp Fentanyl Citrate 50mcg/ml, 2ml 

Solution for Injection (IM/IV) 

57.89 17,367.00 

10000 amp Furosemide 10mg/ml, 2ml Solution for 

Injection (IM/IV) 

5.38 53,800.00 

20 amp Haloperidol 50mg/ml, 1ml Solution for 

Injection (IM) 

729.89 14,597.80 

200 vial Iopamidol 612mg/ml equiv. to 300mg 

Iodine, 50ml Solution for Injection 

(IV) 

787.00 157,400.00 

760 bot Lactulose 3.3g/5ml (66%), 120ml Oral 

Solution 

98.89 75,156.40 

600 bot Mannitol 20%, 500ml Solution for IV 

Infusion 

142.89 85,734.00 

4000 amp Metoclopramide 5mg/ml, 2ml Solution 

for Injection (IM/IV) 

7.24 28,960.00 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

 

Contact No.: 0977-6235991  

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph  

 Page 2 of 2  

1200 amp Nalbuphine Hcl 10mg/ml, 1ml 

Solution for Injection (IM/IV/SC) 

187.88 225,456.00 

4000 amp Oxytocin 10IU/ml, 1ml Solution for 

Injection (IM/IV) 

8.74 34,960.00 

600 amp Phenytoin 50mg/ml, 2ml Solution for 

Injection (IV) 

192.44 115,464.00 

400 amp Propofol 10mg/ml, 20ml Emulsion for 

Injection (IV) 

219.00 87,600.00 

3000 amp Sodium Bicarbonate 84mg/ml, 20ml 

Solution for Injection (IV) 

142.44 427,320.00 

Total 
   

2,694,929.20 

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and 

the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security 

shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security. 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

(Original signed) 

MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA 

Medical Center Chief 

 

 
Conforme:  
 

NAME:  _________________________________ 

SIGNATURE: _________________________________ 

DATE:  _________________________________ 


